3
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
On-Board Type (DC) EMI Suppression Filters (EMIFILr)
Chip Common Mode Choke Coils Wire Wound Type DLW21S/21H/31S Series
DLW21S Series
2.0±0.2
(0
.4
)
(0
.4
)
1.
2±
0.
2
1.2±0.2
(0.45) (0.45)
(1) (2)
(3)(4)
(0
.1
7)
(in mm)
DLW21S_SQ Series
127
DLW21SN900HQ2 90 ±25% 280 20 10 50 0.41 max.
DLW21SN121HQ2 120 ±25% 280 20 10 50 0.41 max.
Operating Temperature Range: -40°C to 85°C
■ Features (DLW21S_HQ Series)
1. Small size: 2.0x1.2x1.2mm
2. Common mode impedance items of 67, 90 and 120 ohm,

Part Number
Common Mode Impedance
(at 100MHz, 20°C)
(ohm)
Rated Current
(mA)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
Withstand Voltage
(Vdc)
DC Resistance
(ohm)
DLW21SN670SQ2 67 ±25% 400 50 10 125 0.25 max.
DLW21SN900SQ2 90 ±25% 330 50 10 125 0.35 max.
DLW21SN121SQ2 120 ±25% 370 50 10 125 0.30 max.
DLW21SN181SQ2 180 ±25% 330 50 10 125 0.35 max.
DLW21SN261SQ2 260 ±25% 300 50 10 125 0.40 max.
DLW21SN371SQ2 370 ±25% 280 50 10 125 0.45 max.
DLW21SN670HQ2 67 ±25% 320 20 10 50 0.31 max.
■ Features (DLW21S_SQ Series)
1. DLW21S series realizes small size and low profile.
    2.0x1.2x1.2mm
2. High common mode impedance at high frequency

Part Number
Common Mode Impedance
(at 100MHz, 20°C)
(ohm)
Rated Current
(mA)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
Withstand Voltage
(Vdc)
DC Resistance
(ohm)
DLW21HN670SQ2 67 ±25% 330 50 10 125 0.35 max.
DLW21HN900SQ2 90 ±25% 330 50 10 125 0.35 max.
DLW21HN121SQ2 120 ±25% 280 50 10 125 0.45 max.
DLW21HN181SQ2 180 ±25% 250 50 10 125 0.50 max.
Operating Temperature Range: -40°C to 85°C
■ Equivalent Circuit
(1)
(4)

Part Number
Common Mode Impedance
(at 100MHz, 20°C)
(ohm)
Rated Current
(mA)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
Withstand Voltage
(Vdc)
DC Resistance
(ohm)
DLW31SN900SQ2 90 ±25% 370 50 10 125 0.3 max.
DLW31SN161SQ2 160 ±25% 340 50 10 125 0.4 max.
DLW31SN261SQ2 260 ±25% 310 50 10 125 0.5 max.
DLW31SN601SQ2 600 ±25% 260 50 10 125 0.8 max.
DLW31SN102SQ2 1000 ±25% 230 50 10 125 1.0 max.
DLW31SN222SQ2 2200 ±25% 200 50 10 125 1.2 max.
Operating Temperature Range: -40°C to 85°C
■ Equivalent Circuit
(1) (2)
(4) (3)